MALE
Overall:
1 JayBorden

Masters (40+):
1 Andy Bloxham

Grandmasters (50+):
1 David Thiels

Legends (70+):
1 Brad Borth

10 & under:
1 Cheston Gulledge
2 Jed Jones

11 - 14:
1 Patrick Caden
2 Matthew Williams
3 Caden Williams

1 Carson Gazca
2 Garrett Deal

20 - 24:
1 Josh Provost

25 - 29:
1 Brandon Treno
2 Colby Brown

1 Josh Sistrunk
2 Logan Daigle

Run to the Cross 5K

March 23, 2024

First Baptist Church

20:10

20:45

23:57

39:21

30:24
34:56

36:28
44:23
47:43

21:20
22:29

41:56

28:05
36:51

38:19
47:51

Calhoun, LA

FEMALE
Overall:
1 Sydney Dale

Masters (40+):
1 JoAnn Johnson

Grandmasters (50+):
1 Nicole Dray

Legends (70+):
1 Lola Kavanaugh

10 & under:
1 Kaleigh Daigle
2 Kiley Daigle
3 Paisley Gilly

11 - 14:
1 Josie Borden
2 Lauren Barnhill

1 Annie Gilly
2 J.C. Turner
3 Kennedi Lenard

1 Kadie Gilly
2 Mikayla Southall

1 Stephanie Littleton
2 Lesley Mizell
3 Abby Moreau

23:50

27:23

29:05

32:23

38:38
38:53
47:45

25:37
36:31

25:54
30:11
30:37

35:21
38:38

34:33
38:53
41:57



3

35-39:

1

A.J. Toms

Seth Hamby
Stephen Jester
Blake Boyett

Scott Scallan
Gary Temple

Aaron Flanders
Lance Spears

Paul Howard
Bo Ryals
Kevin Nugent

Paul Kitchens
Clint Coleman
James Moore

Allen Curry
Lee Fore

Paul West
Marty Grassi
David Mathers

70 & over:

1
2

Dewaine Lenard
Dan Schmittzehe

50:55

24:11
27:45
28:43

25:06
34:31

27:35
29:11

25:57
30:29
31:50

24:17
25:43
32:20

34:08
35:35

29:07
31:34
40:56

45:40
50:03

30 - 34:

65 - 69:

1

Tiffany Thornhill
Kayla Daigle
Mallory Toms

Rachel Atkins
Casey Gross
Billie Prinn

Jenny Woods
Felicia Dowdy
Tanya Jerkins

Candie Moore
Holly Ryals
Kim Jones

Kim Skidmore
Kim Adams
Anglea Douget

Tammy Coleman
Szu Domingue
Amy Sistrunk

Angel Curry
Tammy Higginbotham
Susan Skidmore

Sadye Bernheim

70 & over:

1

Elizabeth Barron

35:08
49:32
50:53

28:28
29:08
32:27

31:43
33:59
39:15

31:26
31:30
39:21

33:19
35:04
36:09

30:45
36:03
38:20

31:25
34:53
46:23

35:09

45:40



2 Chris Mayfield 52:09



